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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Karima Feldhus

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

AWD

ESL/EIl Civics

K12 Success
Pre-Apprenticeship
Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

16951
17161

126766

160878 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Fund

California
Adult
Education
Program

CalWORKs
NonCredit
Perkins
LCFF

Fees

K12 Adult Ed
Jail Funds

WIOAII

Contracted
Services

Totals

NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 Saddleback College

Short

ESL/El K12 Pre- Term Workforce

ABE/ASE AWD Civics Success Apprenticeship CTE Reentry
$226,033 $164,444 $1,932,441 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$79,093  $67,076  $606,767 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$305,731 S0 $19,089 S0 S0 S0 SO
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$610,857 $231,520 $2,558,297 $0 $0 $0 $0

Totals

$2,322,918

$0
$752,936
$0
$0
$0

$0

$324,820

$0

$3,400,674

Karima Feldhus

Certification

62 South Orange County Regional Consortium (SOCRC) - Primary Contact

Executive Dean, Extended Learning
kfeldhus@ saddleback.edu

Dr. Rebecca Roberts
Director of Alternative Education
rebeccaroberts@iusd.org

Approved by Karima Feldhus

02/09/2022 10:53 AM PST
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