Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Karima Feldhus

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	16951
AWD	17161
ESL/El Civics	126766
K12 Success	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Short Term CTE	0
Workforce Reentry	0
Total	160878 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	AWD	ESL/El Civics	K12 Success	Pre- Apprenticeship	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$226,033	\$164,444	\$1,932,441	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,322,918
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$79,093	\$67,076	\$606,767	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$752,936
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$305,731	\$0	\$19,089	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$324,820
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$610,857	\$231,520	\$2,558,297	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,400,674

Certification

62 South Orange County Regional Consortium (SOCRC) - Primary Contact

Karima Feldhus

Executive Dean, Extended Learning

kfeldhus@saddleback.edu

Dr. Rebecca Roberts

Director of Alternative Education

rebeccaro berts@iusd.org

Approved by Karima Feldhus

02/09/2022 10:53 AM PST



2022 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.46.2